

# Vikasalaya Foundation Terms of Service

Version: 2024

Organization	Vikasalaya Foundation
<b>Issuing Date</b>	10 <sup>th</sup> January 2024
Approved By	President
Signature	Vikash Kumar Paul ( )
	W. COSTON HOSTING

Vikasalaya Foundation Reg No. – U85300JH2022NPL019702

## Introduction

Welcome to the Vikasalaya Foundation website (the "Platform"). These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your access to and use of the Platform and any services provided by Vikasalaya Foundation ("we," "our," or "us"). By accessing or using this Platform, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with these Terms, please refrain from using the Platform.

## 1. General Use

### 1.1 Eligibility

By accessing or using the Platform, you represent that you are at least 18 years of age or have obtained parental consent to use our services.

#### 1.2 Use of Platform

You agree to:

- Use the Platform only for lawful purposes and in compliance with these Terms.
- Provide accurate and up-to-date information when required.
- Not misuse, harm, or attempt to harm the Platform, other users, or associated systems.

#### 1.3 Modification of Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting. Your continued use of the Platform signifies your acceptance of the revised Terms.

# 2. Privacy Policy

We prioritize your privacy. By using the Platform, you agree to our Privacy Policy, which details how we collect, use, and protect your data. Read our Privacy Policy.

## 3. Services and Obligations

#### 3.1 Donations and Contributions

By making a donation to Vikasalaya Foundation, you acknowledge that:

• Donations are voluntary and non-refundable.

Vikasalaya Foundation Reg No. – U85300JH2022NPL019702

• Funds will be utilized for the Foundation's programs and operational costs in line with its mission.

#### 3.2 Program Participation

Participation in our programs or initiatives may require you to adhere to specific guidelines. Details will be provided upon enrollment.

# 4. Intellectual Property

#### 4.1 Ownership

All content on this Platform, including text, images, graphics, and logos, is the property of Vikasalaya Foundation unless otherwise stated. Unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution is prohibited.

#### 4.2 Limited License

You are granted a limited, non-exclusive, and revocable license to access and use the Platform for personal and non-commercial purposes.

## 5. Prohibited Activities

You agree not to:

- 1. Violate any applicable laws or regulations.
- 2. Use the Platform for unauthorized commercial purposes.
- 3. Upload or transmit harmful or malicious content.
- 4. Engage in activities that disrupt or interfere with the Platform's operations.

# 6. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Vikasalaya Foundation and its affiliates will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of the Platform.

## 7. Indemnification

Vikasalaya Foundation Reg No. – U85300JH2022NPL019702

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Vikasalaya Foundation, its affiliates, employees, and agents from any claims, liabilities, damages, or expenses arising out of your use of the Platform or violation of these Terms.

## 8. Third-Party Links

Our Platform may contain links to third-party websites. Vikasalaya Foundation is not responsible for the content, policies, or practices of these external sites.

# 9. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

These Terms shall be governed by the laws of India. Any disputes arising from these Terms will be resolved in the courts of Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

## 10. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us:

#### Vikasalaya Foundation

Email: vikasalaya@gmail.com

Phone: 7204453790

#### Approved by:



Vikash Kumar Paul

Vikasalaya Foundation